504287376 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4334057

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN AUSTIN RUST	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RUSTCRAFT INDUSTRIES LLC	
Street Address:	163 WATER STREET A3	
City:	EXETER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03833	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15464391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-814-0810

Email: amdinius@amdiniuslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANNE-MARIE DINIUS Address Line 1: 101 GREAT ROAD

Address Line 2: #119

Address Line 4: BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RUST_US_02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE-MARIE DINIUS
SIGNATURE:	/Anne-Marie Dinius/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jon Rust Assignment Continuation Executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041709 FRAME: 0479

504287376

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION PATENT APPLICATION NO. 15/464391

I, Jonathan Austin Rust ("Assignor") am the owner of an invention known as a "Data Cable, Connector, and Crimping System and Method" as described in U.S. Patent Application Number 15/288309, which was filed on March 21, 2017 ("Patent Application"). In my capacity as owner of the Patent Application, I hereby assign all right, title and interest in the Patent Application to RustCraft Industries LLC ("Assignee").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application, as well as all rights in any non-provisional, divisional, continuation, in whole or part, or substitute applications claiming priority to the Patent Application to Assignee for the entire term of any issued patent, reissue, or re-examination that may be granted. In addition, Assignee hereby assigns 100% of his right, title, and interest in any foreign patent that may issue from foreign applications that are filed claiming priority to the Patent Application, as well as any divisional, continuation, in whole or part, or substitute applications, filed that claims priority to the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting claiming priority to Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any patents claiming priority to the Patent Application for the invention in any and all countries.

Ву:

Jonathan Austin Rust

Date:

Witness:

Name:

Susan <u>C. Cestone</u>

Date:

RECORDED: 03/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 041709 FRAME: 0480